

August 05, 2024

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: **543271** **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: JUBLINGREA

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Change in the Senior Management

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations'), we hereby inform you that Mr. Prasad Vasant Joglekar, President – Supply Chain, a Senior Management Personnel of the Company as per Regulation 16(1)(d) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, has tendered his resignation from the services of the Company effective from the close of business hours of August 05, 2024.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are given in **Annexure I.**

The letter of resignation received from Mr. Prasad Vasant Joglekar is enclosed.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Ingrevia Limited

Deepanjali Gulati Company Secretary

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantingrevia.com

Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657



Annexure A

Particular	Information of such event
Name	Mr. Prasad Vasant Joglekar
Reason for change viz. appointment, reappointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation
Date of appointment/ reappointment/ cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment/re-appointment	Effective from the close of business hours of August 05, 2024
Brief profile (in case of appointment)	NA

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Ingrevia Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel: +91 120 4361000 Fax: +91 120 4234895-96 www.jubilantingrevia.com

Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223 Uttar Pradesh, India CIN: L24299UP2019PLC122657 Dear Vinita,

After a long & fruitful association with the company, I've decided to move out to pursue my interests outside Jubilant Ingrevia Limited.

I tender my formal resignation from my responsible position as on 6th May 2024 of Jubilant Ingrevia Limited.

I request you to relieve me from my duties and responsibilities. My last day of working shall be 05th August 2024.

It has been a wonderful & enriching 10 years of journey with the organization. I am carrying sweet memories of my time spent here.

Thank you once again for the opportunity, and I wish you and Jubilant Ingrevia Limited all the very best of the future.

Thanking you.

Best Regards,

Prasad Vasant Joglekar President – Supply Chain